

Docket No.: D-43428-01

	ORM COVER SHEET  TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party or parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
Solomon Bekele	
1.23.02	Cryovac, Inc. P. O. Box 464 Duncan, SC 29334
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	JAN 2 B
Execution date(s): December 5, 2001	
4. This document is to be recorded against the follow	ving patent or previously filed patent application: HIGH
BARRIER POLYVINYLIDENE CHLORIDE COMPOSITION A	ND FILM, USSN 09/977,554
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:	
Mark B. Quatt	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Cryovac, Inc. P.O. Box 464	
Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464	Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 07-1765
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1) - Hour 12-14-01
Mark B. Quatt.  Registration No. 30,484  Sign	nature Date
•	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	is being deposited, on the date indicated below, with the United bel
States Postal Service, First Class Mail Service, addresse	ad to the Commissioner for Facette,
Signa	Jacquet B. White
1 11	od Nama
Date of Deposit    A -   4 - 0    Mai	rgaret B. Welite

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0461** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Solomon Bekele, residing at 4 Walden Way, Taylors, SC 29687, have made an invention relating to retortable multiplayer film which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled HIGH BARRIER POLYVINYLIDENE CHLORIDE COMPOSITION AND FILM and signed by me on this day; and

WHEREAS Cryovac, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Building A, PO Box 464, Duncan, SC 29334, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Solomon Bekele, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Cryovac, Inc., its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Cryovac, Inc., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said Cryovac, Inc., as the assigns of my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said Cryovac, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Cryovac, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal on the date set Stoude Palale forth below.

Dated: 12/05/2001

SOLOMON BEKELE

PATENT **RECORDED: 01/23/2002** REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0462